International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research Volume 8, Issue 11, November-2017                                                                                           1
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2017
Influence of Fibers on Interface Shear strength of
Cement Concrete Overlays
Jayasree K.V., Prebhakumari K.S.
Abstract Formation of interfaces or joints is more common in the construction of very large structures where mass concreting is required.

TABLE 2
DETAILS OF PUSH-OFF SPECIMENS
Sl
no: Specimen Designation
I Control specimen
1 HSC (Monolithic) HSC
2 SCC(Monolithic) SCC
3
Specimen without shear
ties and fibers across the
interface (bi-lithic)
HSSCC
II Specimen with 3 shear ties SCC3C
III Specimen with Hooked
end steel fibers
0.5 % SCC0CH0.5
0.75% SCC0CH0.75
1% SCC0CH1
IV Specimen with shear ties
and fibers
I With 3 shear ties and
Hooked end steel fibers
0.5% SCC3CH0.5
0.75% SCC3CH0.75
1% SCC3CH1
II With 2 shear ties and
Hooked end steel fibers
0.5% SCC2CH0.5
0.75% SCC2CH0.75
1% SCC2CH1
3.4 Sepcimen Preparation
Two types of specimens were cast. Monolithic specimens
were used as control specimen. All remaining specimens